
Wins Losses Wins Losses

Mosinee 12 0 18 1

Rhinelander 9 3 15 6

Medford 8 4 12 8

Tomahawk 7 5 7 9

Antigo 4 8 5 11

Northland Pines 2 10 3 11

Lakeland 0 12 1 14

(Final)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP Runs Avg. Hits AB Avg. HR

Medford 12 142 11.8 Hartl (ME) 21 43 0.488 Aschenbrenner (R) 2

Mosinee 12 128 10.7 K.Nagel (A) 20 41 0.488 Gilbert (R) 2

Antigo 12 89 7.4 Krueger (MO) 20 42 0.476 7 tied with 1

Tomahawk 12 88 7.3 Zimick (MO) 10 21 0.476

Rhinelander 12 77 6.4 Gilbert (R) 11 24 0.458

Northland Pines 12 39 3.3 H.Michlig (MO) 9 20 0.450

Lakeland 12 37 3.1 Walsh (ME) 21 47 0.447

SB

Team Scoring Defense K.Nagel (A) 5

GP Runs Avg. Hits Sova (ME) 5

Mosinee 12 14 1.2 Walsh (ME) 21 Strebig (ME) 5

Rhinelander 12 32 2.7 Hartl (ME) 21 Clausnitzer (ME) 5

Medford 12 67 5.6 K.Nagel (A) 20 Berg (T) 5

Antigo 12 83 6.9 Krueger (MO) 20 Welke (T) 5

Tomahawk 12 91 7.6 Dassow (ME) 19

Northland Pines 12 156 13.0 Antosch (MO) 17 Wins

Lakeland 12 157 13.1 Wilhelm (A) 16 Koshalek (MO) 11

Welke (T) 16 Hartl (ME) 5

Team Batting DuPlayee (T) 5

Hits AB Avg. RBI Berrell (R) 4

Mosinee 130 341 0.381 Krueger (MO) 24 Meyer (R) 4

Medford 134 386 0.347 Hartl (ME) 22 4 tied with 2

Rhinelander 97 307 0.316 Myre (T) 17

Antigo 102 342 0.298 Dassow (ME) 16

Tomahawk 82 312 0.263 Wilhelm (A) 14 SO

Lakeland 58 241 0.241 Walsh (ME) 14 Koshalek (MO) 68

Northland Pines 46 221 0.208 3 tied with 13 Wilhelm (A) 48

Hartl (ME) 47

Team Pitching Meyer (R) 47

IP ER ERA Runs DuPlayee (T) 34

Mosinee 74.00 10 0.95 K.Nagel (A) 20 Dassow (ME) 27

Rhinelander 74.00 16 1.51 Ludwig (MO) 18

Medford 77.33 35 3.17 Sova (ME) 17

Tomahawk 74.00 40 3.78 Walsh (ME) 17 IP ER ERA

Antigo 77.00 58 5.27 Clausnitzer (ME) 17 Koshalek (MO) 60.00 3 0.35

Lakeland 56.00 105 13.13 Antosch (MO) 17 Hartl (ME) 39.33 4 0.71

Northland Pines 60.33 114 13.23 Welke (T) 17 Meyer (R) 41.67 8 1.34

Myre (T) 24.00 5 1.46

Berrell (R) 25.33 7 1.93

Wilhelm (A) 52.00 28 3.77

Individual Pitching - Wins

2013 Great Northern Conference Softball Statistics

Standings
Conference Overall

Runs Scored Runs Allowed Runs Scored

Individual Batting - Hits

Individual Batting - Home Runs

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

Individual Batting - Average

Runs Allowed

39 (3.3)

37 (3.1)

Conference Leaders

54 (3.6)

142 (11.8) 67 (5.6) 205 (10.3)

Individual Pitching - ERA

Individual Batting - RBI

Individual Baserunning - Runs

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

56 (4.0)

125 (6.3)

198 (13.2)157 (13.1)

186 (13.3)156 (13.0)

91 (7.6) 107 (6.7)88 (7.3) 135 (8.4)

89 (7.4) 83 (6.9) 127 (7.9) 108 (6.8)

128 (10.7) 14 (1.2) 174 (9.2) 27 (1.4)

77 (6.4) 32 (2.7) 114 (5.4) 76 (3.6)



(Final)

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Kendall Nagel 12 41 20 20 3 2 0 11 6 5 1 0 0.488 0.553 0.659

Brittany Wald 12 37 13 11 2 0 0 6 5 3 10 0 0.297 0.381 0.351

Taylor Tatro 12 38 11 8 3 0 0 13 6 3 1 2 0.211 0.318 0.289

Kara Wilhelm 12 40 11 16 3 0 1 14 6 2 5 7 0.400 0.478 0.550

Sarah Schulz 11 28 2 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 0.179 0.179 0.214

Zoe Kapusta 12 24 5 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 3 3 0.125 0.192 0.125

Alex Falk 12 33 8 13 3 0 0 6 6 0 7 2 0.394 0.487 0.485

Kaitlyn Kondzela 8 19 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 0.105 0.190 0.158

Jordan Nagel 11 35 4 10 3 0 0 8 1 0 3 4 0.286 0.306 0.371

Brittany Beckingham 11 27 5 7 0 0 0 3 3 1 6 5 0.259 0.333 0.259

Megan Novak 8 13 5 5 2 0 0 3 4 1 4 1 0.385 0.529 0.538

Maddie Matuszewski 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.500 0.500 1.000

Katie Krueger 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

Morgana Smith 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.333 0.333 0.667

Total 12 342 88 102 23 2 1 73 41 17 53 26 0.298 0.373 0.386

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Kendall Nagel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brittany Wald 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Tatro 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kara Wilhelm 52.00 44 43 28 37 48 2 6 0 3.77

Sarah Schulz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zoe Kapusta 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Falk 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kaitlyn Kondzela 25.00 43 40 30 20 4 2 2 0 8.40

Jordan Nagel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brittany Beckingham 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Megan Novak 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maddie Matuszewski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katie Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morgana Smith 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 77.00 87 83 58 57 52 4 8 0 5.27

Antigo

Team Statistics



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Emily Androschko 10 26 6 8 0 0 0 4 3 2 6 0 0.308 0.379 0.308

Jacie Duranso 12 34 6 9 3 0 0 2 2 3 2 2 0.265 0.306 0.353

Megan Kyska 12 32 5 13 4 0 0 7 2 2 1 7 0.406 0.441 0.531

Megan Harty 12 25 5 7 0 0 0 3 5 2 2 8 0.280 0.400 0.280

Jordan Bucklew 12 29 4 5 0 0 0 3 3 1 6 4 0.172 0.250 0.172

Ashley Radmer 12 26 6 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 4 3 0.154 0.214 0.154

Danielle Peterson 12 24 3 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 9 5 0.083 0.185 0.083

Julia Kelk 7 12 4 4 2 0 0 3 1 2 4 1 0.333 0.385 0.500

Molly Cox 10 15 2 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 4 1 0.133 0.278 0.133

Sara Pritchard 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Shayna Rayla 4 5 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0.400 0.400 0.400

Taylor Lopez 6 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0.222 0.300 0.222

Sarah Vlosak 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 241 44 58 9 0 0 29 25 21 43 32 0.241 0.312 0.278

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Emily Androschko 32.33 57 65 46 32 17 0 5 0 9.96

Jacie Duranso 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Megan Kyska 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Megan Harty 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Bucklew 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ashley Radmer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Danielle Peterson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julia Kelk 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Molly Cox 22.00 42 66 59 61 9 0 4 0 18.77

Sara Pritchard 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shayna Rayla 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Lopez 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sarah Vlosak 1.67 1 8 0 8 3 0 0 0 0.00

Total 56.00 100 139 105 101 29 0 9 0 13.13

Lakeland



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Justine Sova 12 39 17 12 2 1 0 12 12 5 2 1 0.308 0.471 0.410

Kylie Christianson 12 46 15 14 7 1 0 13 7 1 9 3 0.304 0.396 0.500

Tori Walsh 12 47 17 21 2 0 1 14 6 2 3 2 0.447 0.509 0.553

Shealyn Strebig 7 23 8 8 1 0 0 5 3 5 1 1 0.348 0.423 0.391

Sadie Dassow 12 47 10 19 1 1 0 16 1 1 3 0 0.404 0.417 0.468

Kayla Hartl 12 43 15 21 7 1 1 22 4 0 1 2 0.488 0.532 0.767

Jenice Clausnitzer 12 38 17 14 3 1 0 7 5 5 5 0 0.368 0.442 0.500

Kaitlyn Walsh 11 27 12 8 2 0 0 6 4 2 3 0 0.296 0.387 0.370

Sydney Elsner 7 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0.125 0.222 0.125

Alyssa Loertscher 12 34 14 9 2 1 0 4 7 2 10 3 0.265 0.390 0.382

Marissa Laher 12 7 6 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 3 1 0.143 0.400 0.143

Marlanna Lammar 10 12 5 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 7 0 0.167 0.333 0.167

Kayla Makovsky 8 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.667 0.667 0.667

Allie Brost 10 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.333 0.333 0.333

Ashley Kohler 7 9 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 0 0.111 0.200 0.111

Total 12 386 142 134 27 6 2 107 57 27 55 16 0.347 0.431 0.464

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Justine Sova 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kylie Christianson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tori Walsh 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shealyn Strebig 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sadie Dassow 33.00 53 55 30 25 27 2 3 0 6.36

Kayla Hartl 39.33 22 9 4 19 47 5 1 0 0.71

Jenice Clausnitzer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kaitlyn Walsh 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sydney Elsner 5.00 3 3 1 2 4 1 0 0 1.40

Alyssa Loertscher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marissa Laher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marlanna Lammar 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kayla Makovsky 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Allie Brost 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ashley Kohler 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 77.33 78 67 35 46 78 8 4 0 3.17

Medford



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Aubree Antosch 12 42 17 17 1 1 0 13 6 4 4 0 0.405 0.479 0.476

Katie Zimick 9 21 11 10 2 0 0 4 8 1 0 0 0.476 0.621 0.571

Carly Krueger 11 42 9 20 3 3 1 24 5 0 1 0 0.476 0.532 0.762

Hannah Michlig 8 20 10 9 1 0 0 8 10 1 6 0 0.450 0.633 0.500

Macee Beste 12 39 11 15 4 0 1 9 5 0 11 0 0.385 0.455 0.564

Kelsey Ludwig 12 39 18 15 0 1 0 9 3 2 1 0 0.385 0.429 0.436

Autumn Michlig 10 26 6 7 0 0 1 4 5 2 4 0 0.269 0.387 0.385

Sierra Holewinski 11 23 8 7 0 0 1 7 5 2 7 0 0.304 0.429 0.435

Jordyn Hintz 12 30 12 11 0 0 0 7 6 3 9 0 0.367 0.472 0.367

Natalia Swatloski 10 13 8 3 0 0 0 3 2 2 4 0 0.231 0.333 0.231

Rochelle Koshalek 11 24 3 9 3 0 0 7 4 0 2 0 0.375 0.464 0.500

Sydney Gamble 11 15 10 5 0 1 0 6 7 1 5 0 0.333 0.545 0.467

Carli Nieuwenhuis 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0.000 0.167 0.000

Halee Nieuwenhuis 5 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 1.000 1.000

Total 12 341 129 130 14 6 4 101 68 18 57 0 0.381 0.484 0.493

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Aubree Antosch 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katie Zimick 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carly Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hannah Michlig 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Macee Beste 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kelsey Ludwig 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Autumn Michlig 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sierra Holewinski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordyn Hintz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Natalia Swatloski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rochelle Koshalek 60.00 22 5 3 7 68 11 0 0 0.35

Sydney Gamble 14.00 15 9 7 1 15 1 0 0 3.50

Carli Nieuwenhuis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Halee Nieuwenhuis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 74.00 37 14 10 8 83 12 0 0 0.95

Mosinee



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Stepanie Sawalski 12 24 7 8 1 0 0 5 9 4 4 3 0.333 0.515 0.375

Sam Norman 12 22 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 1 5 14 0.091 0.167 0.091

Morgan Munnik 12 29 5 10 2 0 0 7 4 1 3 5 0.345 0.424 0.414

Megan Ebert 12 24 1 4 0 0 0 3 3 0 9 2 0.167 0.259 0.167

Sam Johnston 10 16 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0.063 0.118 0.063

Brooke Lawrence 7 8 3 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 4 0 0.250 0.500 0.250

Kali Ebert 12 28 5 5 0 0 0 3 2 2 10 3 0.179 0.233 0.179

Sam Carmanidis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ariaan Will 12 22 6 5 2 0 0 1 6 0 8 1 0.227 0.393 0.318

Kate Mendham 12 25 4 5 0 0 0 5 3 2 9 2 0.200 0.286 0.200

Brittany Schelk 11 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 6 0.300 0.500 0.300

Destiny O'Brien 6 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0.125 0.125 0.125

Kari Peters 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 0.500 0.000

Hannah Bochek 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Jasmine La Riviere 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Janne Warnecke 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 221 37 46 5 0 0 32 39 12 70 36 0.208 0.327 0.231

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Stepanie Sawalski 33.33 77 83 61 2 11 1 5 0 12.81

Sam Norman 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morgan Munnik 20.00 33 52 34 16 5 1 4 0 11.90

Megan Ebert 2.00 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 7.00

Sam Johnston 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brooke Lawrence 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kali Ebert 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sam Carmanidis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ariaan Will 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kate Mendham 5.00 14 17 17 7 0 0 1 0 23.80

Brittany Schelk 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Destiny O'Brien 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kari Peters 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hannah Bochek 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jasmine La Riviere 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Janne Warnecke 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 60.33 126 156 114 27 16 2 10 0 13.23

Northland Pines



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Megan Haug 12 36 11 9 0 0 0 1 9 2 6 4 0.250 0.400 0.250

Brianna Bozek 9 27 7 7 3 0 0 1 3 3 4 2 0.259 0.333 0.370

Katie Berrell 12 35 12 10 1 1 0 4 4 3 6 0 0.286 0.359 0.371

Emily Fortier 11 31 5 7 0 0 0 8 1 1 2 1 0.226 0.250 0.226

Riley Aschenbrenner 11 30 6 10 2 1 2 7 1 0 3 0 0.333 0.355 0.667

Mara Meyer 9 18 4 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0.278 0.278 0.278

Brianna Gilbert 10 24 8 11 3 0 2 10 6 1 6 2 0.458 0.567 0.833

Sophie Schmidt 12 35 8 15 2 1 0 11 3 0 5 1 0.429 0.474 0.543

Kylie Hunter 12 26 6 8 1 0 0 7 7 1 2 4 0.308 0.455 0.346

Lexi Haug 12 28 7 11 1 1 0 9 6 1 6 2 0.393 0.500 0.500

Kelsi Prahl 9 12 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0.333 0.429 0.333

Alex Polinski 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.000 0.200 0.000

Chloe Shepard 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 307 77 97 13 4 4 62 43 13 43 17 0.316 0.400 0.423

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Megan Haug 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brianna Bozek 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katie Berrell 25.33 20 17 7 6 20 4 0 0 1.93

Emily Fortier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Aschenbrenner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mara Meyer 41.67 25 14 8 13 47 4 3 0 1.34

Brianna Gilbert 7.00 5 1 1 4 10 1 0 0 1.00

Sophie Schmidt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kylie Hunter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lexi Haug 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kelsi Prahl 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Polinski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chloe Shepard 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rhinelander



Total 74.00 50 32 16 23 77 9 3 0 1.51

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Ashley Berg 12 45 12 15 0 0 0 8 0 5 10 2 0.333 0.333 0.333

Stephanie Welke 12 38 17 16 0 1 0 6 7 5 2 9 0.421 0.511 0.474

Stephanie Schoone 12 28 8 6 0 1 0 7 7 2 4 1 0.214 0.371 0.286

Sydney Myre 12 34 9 9 2 0 0 17 12 1 7 2 0.265 0.457 0.324

Mandy Timm 11 27 5 8 0 0 0 8 2 1 6 0 0.296 0.345 0.296

Maggie Gudinas 10 24 4 7 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 8 0.292 0.452 0.292

Alex DuPlayee 12 38 6 6 1 1 0 5 3 1 3 2 0.158 0.220 0.237

Alicia Kurth 12 21 10 6 1 0 0 4 8 2 5 5 0.286 0.483 0.333

Morgan Weber 10 22 5 5 0 1 0 2 3 0 6 3 0.227 0.320 0.318

Leah Foster 12 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 7 2 7 2 0.100 0.471 0.100

Sami Kleich 7 12 4 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 1 0.167 0.375 0.167

Sydney Sowinski 5 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.167 0.286 0.167

Hannah Feest 4 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0.000 0.125 0.000

Total 12 312 88 82 4 4 0 66 62 21 56 37 0.263 0.385 0.301

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Ashley Berg 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stephanie Welke 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stephanie Schoone 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sydney Myre 24.00 25 32 5 12 15 2 1 0 1.46

Mandy Timm 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maggie Gudinas 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex DuPlayee 50.00 56 59 35 39 34 5 4 0 4.90

Alicia Kurth 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morgan Weber 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leah Foster 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sami Kleich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sydney Sowinski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hannah Feest 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tomahawk



Total 74.00 81 91 40 51 49 7 5 0 3.78

Day Date Game Time

Thu. Mar. 21 Tomahawk @ Merrill (NC), ccd.

Thu. Mar. 28 Medford @ Lakeland, ccd.

Thu. Mar. 28 Northland Pines @ Rhinelander, ccd.

Sat. Mar. 30 Antigo @ Wisconsin Rapids (DH) (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 1 Medford @ Stratford (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 2 Medford @ Rice Lake (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 2 Lakeland @ Rhinelander, ccd.

Tue. Apr. 2 Mosinee @ Thorp (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 4 Northland Pines @ Three Lakes (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 4 Tomahawk @ Medford (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 4 Mosinee @ Rhinelander (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 4 Crandon @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 5 Mosinee @ Weyauwega-Fremont (NC), ppd. to 4/16

Fri. Apr. 5 Tomahawk @ Wausau East (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 5 Medford @ Ladysmith (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 8 Mosinee @ Merrill (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 8 Wausau East @ Medford (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 9 Lakeland @ Northland Pines (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 9 Tomahawk @ Mosinee (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 9 Medford @ Rhinelander (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 9 Wittenberg-Birnamwood @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 11 Medford @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 11 Lakeland @ Tomahawk (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 11 Mosinee @ Northland Pines (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 12 Rhinelander @ Merrill (DH) (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 13 Antigo @ Stratford Tournament (NC), ppd. to 4/20

Sat. Apr. 13 Mosinee @ Wausau West Tournament (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 13 Northland Pines @ Peshtigo (DH) (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 15 Tomahawk @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 15 Medford @ Northland Pines (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 15 Mosinee @ Nekoosa (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 15 Wausau East @ Rhinelander (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 16 Northland Pines @ Tomahawk (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 16 Rhinelander @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 16 Mosinee @ Lakeland (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 16 Mosinee 5, Weyauwega-Fremont 3 (8 innings) (NC)

Tue. Apr. 16 Marshfield @ Medford (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 18 Medford @ Mosinee (NC), ccd.

Schedule/Results



Thu. Apr. 18 Antigo @ Lakeland (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 18 Rhinelander @ Tomahawk (NC), ccd.

Thu. Apr. 18 Ashland @ Northland Pines (NC), ppd. to TBA

Fri. Apr. 19 Merrill @ Antigo (DH) (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 19 Wausau West @ Rhinelander (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 19 Hurley @ Tomahawk (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 19 Northland Pines @ Three Lakes (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 20 Tomahawk @ Marshfield Tournament (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 20 Rhinelander @ Neenah Tournament (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 20 Antigo @ Stratford Tournament (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 20 Westfield Area 8, Antigo 7 (8 innings) (NC)

Sat. Apr. 20 Westfield Area 11, Antigo 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 20 Wisconsin Dells 20, Medford 13 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 20 Wisconsin Dells 10, Medford 9 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 22 Mosinee @ Marathon (DH) (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 22 Phillips @ Northland Pines (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 23 Pacelli @ Mosinee (NC), ccd.

Tue. Apr. 23 Antigo @ Tomahawk (DH), ppd. to 5/6

Tue. Apr. 23 Lakeland @ Medford (DH), ppd. to 4/27

Tue. Apr. 23 Rhinelander @ Northland Pines (DH), ppd. to 5/3

Thu. Apr. 25 Antigo @ Mosinee (DH), ppd. to 5/4

Thu. Apr. 25 Medford 17, Northland Pines 7

Thu. Apr. 25 Medford 25, Northland Pines 1

Thu. Apr. 25 Rhinelander @ Lakeland (DH), ppd. to 5/11

Fri. Apr. 26 Wausau East @ Tomahawk (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 26 Rhinelander 2, Hurley 1 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 26 Waupaca 11, Tomahawk 1 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 26 Chequamegon 14, Medford 2 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 26 Medford 6, Chequamegon 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 27 Neenah 11, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 27 Neenah 13, Rhinelander 6 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 27 Medford 14, Lakeland 12

Sat. Apr. 27 Medford 22, Lakeland 1

Mon. Apr. 29 Medford 5, Merrill 4 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 29 Mosinee 14, Marshfield 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 29 Northland Pines 17, Phelps 3 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 30 Antigo 14, Northland Pines 5

Tue. Apr. 30 Antigo 16, Northland Pines 3

Tue. Apr. 30 Medford 17, Tomahawk 1

Tue. Apr. 30 Tomahawk 10, Medford 9 (8 innings)

Tue. Apr. 30 Mosinee 6, Rhinelander 0

Tue. Apr. 30 Mosinee 9, Rhinelander 1

Thu. May 2 Northland Pines @ Lakeland (DH), ppd. to 5/11

Thu. May 2 Rhinelander @ Medford (DH), ppd. to 5/10

Thu. May 2 Mosinee @ Tomahawk (DH), ppd. to 5/10

Fri. May 3 Northland Pines @ Rhinelander (DH), ppd. to 5/11

Fri. May 3 Ironwood (MI) @ Northland Pines (NC), ccd.

Fri. May 3 Wausau East @ Antigo (DH) (NC), ccd.

Sat. May 4 Mosinee @ Pulaski Tournament (NC), ccd.

Sat. May 4 Antigo @ Mosinee (DH), ppd. to 5/11

Sat. May 4 Wisconsin Dells 13, Tomahawk 8 (NC)



Sat. May 4 D.C. Everest 10, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Mon. May 6 Tomahawk 11, Antigo 5

Mon. May 6 Tomahawk 14, Antigo 11

Mon. May 6 Mosinee 8, Wausau East 3 (NC)

Mon. May 6 Merrill @ Tomahawk (NC), ccd.

Mon. May 6 Chequamegon @ Rhinelander (NC), ccd.

Mon. May 6 Hurley 15, Lakeland 3 (NC)

Tue. May 7 Mosinee 16, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 7 Mosinee 17, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 7 Medford 7, Antigo 1

Tue. May 7 Medford 12, Antigo 7

Tue. May 7 Tomahawk 11, Lakeland 2

Tue. May 7 Tomahawk 12, Lakeland 2

Thu. May 9 Tomahawk @ Northland Pines (DH), ppd. to 5/14 & 5/15

Thu. May 9 Lakeland @ Mosinee (DH), ppd. to 5/13

Thu. May 9 Antigo @ Rhinelander (DH), ppd. to 5/13

Thu. May 9 Thorp @ Medford (NC), ccd.

Fri. May 10 Medford 2, Rhinelander 1 (8 innings)

Fri. May 10 Rhinelander 10, Medford 9

Fri. May 10 Mosinee 11, Tomahawk 2

Fri. May 10 Mosinee 9, Tomahawk 1

Fri. May 10 Tomahawk @ Hurley (NC), ccd.

Sat. May 11 Mosinee 3, Antigo 0

Sat. May 11 Mosinee 4, Antigo 0

Sat. May 11 Rhinelander 6, Lakeland 0

Sat. May 11 Rhinelander 12, Lakeland 0

Sat. May 11 Rhinelander 7, Northland Pines 0

Sat. May 11 Rhinelander 12, Northland Pines 0

Sat. May 11 Northland Pines 5, Lakeland 2

Sat. May 11 Northland Pines 9, Lakeland 4

Sat. May 11 Antigo @ Marshfield Triangular (NC), ccd.

Mon. May 13 Mosinee 22, Lakeland 2

Mon. May 13 Mosinee 15, Lakeland 0

Mon. May 13 Rhinelander 4, Antigo 2

Mon. May 13 Rhinelander 8, Antigo 4

Mon. May 13 Tomahawk @ Chequamegon (NC), ccd.

Tue. May 14 Antigo 16, Lakeland 1

Tue. May 14 Antigo 13, Lakeland 11

Tue. May 14 Rhinelander 4, Tomahawk 0

Tue. May 14 Mosinee 4, Medford 1 (9 innings)

Tue. May 14 Mosinee 12, Medford 7

Tue. May 14 Tomahawk 13, Northland Pines 3

Tue. May 14 Northland Pines @ Hurley (NC), ccd.

Wed. May 15 Tomahawk 13, Northland Pines 6

Wed. May 15 Rhinelander 12, Tomahawk 0

Thu. May 16 Rhinelander 1, Ironwood (MI) 0 (NC)

Thu. May 16 Rhinelander 12, Ironwood (MI) 2 (NC)

Thu. May 16 Mosinee 7, Thorp 0 (NC)

Thu. May 16 WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals

Antigo (#4) 27, Northland Pines (#5) 0

Medford (#2) 10, Wittenberg-Birnamwood (#7) 0

Lakeland (#6) 10, Tomahawk (#3) 8

Sat. May 18 Rhinelander 7, Wisconsin Rapids 5 (NC)



Sat. May 18 Rhinelander 3, Wisconsin Rapids 2 (NC)

Tue. May 21 WIAA Division 1 Regional Semifinals

Rhinelander (#5) 4, Wausau East (#4) 3

WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Mosinee (#1) 6, Antigo (#4) 0

Medford (#2) 18, Lakeland (#6) 4

Thu. May 23 WIAA Division 1 Regional Finals

Stevens Point (#1) 7, Rhinelander (#5) 0

Thu. May 23 WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals

Mosinee (#1) 5, Medford (#2) 0

Tue. May 28 WIAA Division 2 Sectional Semifinals

Rice Lake (#2) 7, Mosinee (#1) 2


